# OP \$190.00 261167

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	VEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firth Third Bank		01/20/2017	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Performance Assessment Network, Inc.
Street Address:	11590 North Meridian Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2611675	PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT NETWORK
Registration Number:	2619770	PAN
Registration Number:	2641767	PAN PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT NETWORK
Registration Number:	2975279	VITAL INFORMATION FOR TALENT ASSESSMENT
Registration Number:	3061556	PAN
Registration Number:	3219751	PAN POWERED
Registration Number:	3274513	VITA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9739127199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973 912-7100

**Email:** trademarks.us@dentons.com **Correspondent Name:** Joel N. Bock, Dentons US LLP

**Address Line 1:** P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20002349-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel N. Bock

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0367

SIGNATURE:	/joel bock/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=PERFORMANCE - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif		
source=PERFORMANCE - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif		
source=PERFORMANCE - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0368

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release) is entered into by Fifth Third Bank ("Fifth Third").

WHEREAS, Performance Assessment Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), executed a certain Security Agreement dated February 1, 2013 (the "Agreement") in favor of Fifth Third, which reflected the security interest granted by the Grantor to Fifth Third in and to the patents identified on Schedule A hereto, and the trademarks identified on Schedule B hereto and the related goodwill (collectively referred to herein as the "Collateral"). The security interest in the U.S. intellectual property granted by the Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2013, at Reel/Frame 029768/0409 (patents) and Reel/Frame 4956/0891 (trademarks). The security interest in the European Union Community trademarks granted by the Agreement was recorded with the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market on February 20, 2013, at Recordal File No. T 007185534.

WHEREAS, Fifth Third desires to release all security interests in and to the Collateral of the Grantor held by Fifth Third.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fifth Third hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral of the Grantor held pursuant to the Agreement, including but not limited to those patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and those trademarks listed on <u>Schedule B</u>, both of which are attached to and made a part of this Release.

Executed this day of January, 2017 by Fifth Third's duly authorized representative.

Fifth Third Bank

By: Sology

Printed: Sology

Title:

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Patents

Title	Patent No.
Test Administration System Using the Internet	6681098
Test Administration System Using the Internet	6996367
Test Administration System Using the Internet	6999714

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0370

## SCHEDULE B

### **U.S. Trademarks**

MARK	REG. NO.
PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT NETWORK	2,611,675
PAN	2,619,770
PAN PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT NETWORK	2,641,767
VITAL INFORMATION FOR TALENT ASSESSMENT	2,975,279
PAN (stylized)	3,061,556
PAN POWERED	3,219,751
VITA	3,274,513

# **EU Community Trademarks**

MARK	REG. NO.
CONSOLE	3949625
OPEN CONTENT	3947793
PAN	3652419
PAN (stylized)	3652427
+REAL TIME REVIEW	3949559
SportsTesting.com	3643756
VITA	3588977

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0371

**RECORDED: 02/01/2017**